13. Experience rating refunds due or unpaid 598 598 32,931 463 27,143

14. Policyholders’ dividends and refunds to members
(not included in Line 10)

15. Commissions and reinsurance expense allowances
due 13 59 14,735 15,018 21,150

16. Unauthorized reinsurance offset 6,292 3,601 4,397 6,795 2,376

17. Offset for reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers

C. UNAUTHORIZED REINSURANCE (DEPOSITS
BY AND FUNDS WITHHELD FROM)

18. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F)

19. Letters of credit (L)

20. Trust agreements (T)

21. Other (O)

D. REINSURANCE WITH CERTIFIED
REINSURERS (DEPOSITS BY AND FUNDS
WITHHELD FROM)

22. Multiple Beneficiary Trust

23. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F)

24. Letters of credit (L)

25. Trust agreements (T)

26. Other (O)

 47

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 OF THE  NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE AND ANNUITY CORPORATION

SCHEDULE S - PART 7
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Ceded Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(net of ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(gross of ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 109,318,015,534 109,318,015,534

2. Reinsurance (Line 16) 60,208,861 (60,208,861)

3. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 220,095 74,734,428 74,954,523

4. Net credit for ceded reinsurance XXX 553,837,656 553,837,656

5. All other admitted assets (balance) 10,211,609,419 10,211,609,419

6. Total assets excluding Separate Accounts (Line 26) 119,590,053,909 568,363,223 120,158,417,132

7. Separate Account assets (Line 27) 45,147,155,609 45,147,155,609

8. Total assets (Line 28) 164,737,209,518 568,363,223 165,305,572,741

LIABILITIES, CAPITAL AND SURPLUS (Page 3)

9. Contract reserves (Lines 1 and 2) 97,138,499,679 561,525,850 97,700,025,529

10. Liability for deposit-type contracts (Line 3) 1,467,255,623 1,467,255,623

11. Claim reserves (Line 4) 258,853,283 88,885,379 347,738,662

12. Policyholder dividends/member refunds/reserves (Lines 5 through 7)

13. Premium & annuity considerations received in advance (Line 8) 482 482

14. Other contract liabilities (Line 9) 174,491,198 (75,760,828) 98,730,370

15. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies (Line 24.02 minus inset amount) 6,292,251 (6,292,251)

16. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with unauthorized reinsurers (Line 24.03 minus inset
amount)

17. Reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers (Line 24.02 inset amount)

18. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with Certified Reinsurers (Line 24.03 inset amount)

19. All other liabilities (balance) 11,191,270,111 5,073 11,191,275,184

20. Total liabilities excluding Separate Accounts (Line 26) 110,236,662,627 568,363,223 110,805,025,850

21. Separate Account liabilities (Line 27) 45,145,939,584 45,145,939,584

22. Total liabilities (Line 28) 155,382,602,211 568,363,223 155,950,965,434

23. Capital & surplus (Line 38) 9,354,607,307 XXX 9,354,607,307

24. Total liabilities, capital & surplus (Line 39) 164,737,209,518 568,363,223 165,305,572,741

NET CREDIT FOR CEDED REINSURANCE

25. Contract reserves 561,525,850

26. Claim reserves 88,885,379

27. Policyholder dividends/reserves

28. Premium & annuity considerations received in advance

29. Liability for deposit-type contracts

30. Other contract liabilities (75,760,828)

31. Reinsurance ceded assets 60,208,861

32. Other ceded reinsurance recoverables

33. Total ceded reinsurance recoverables 634,859,262

34. Premiums and considerations 74,734,428

35. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies 6,292,251

36. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with unauthorized reinsurers

37. Reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers

38. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with Certified Reinsurers

39. Other ceded reinsurance payables/offsets (5,073)

40. Total ceded reinsurance payable/offsets 81,021,606

41. Total net credit for ceded reinsurance 553,837,656

 48

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 OF THE  NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE AND ANNUITY CORPORATION

SCHEDULE T - PREMIUMS AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS (b)

Allocated by States and Territories
Direct Business Only

1 Life Contracts 4 5 6 7

States, Etc.
Active Status

(a)

2

Life Insurance
Premiums

3

Annuity
Considerations

Accident and
Health Insurance

Premiums,
Including Policy,

Membership
and Other Fees

Other
Considerations

Total
Columns

2 through 5
Deposit-Type

Contracts

1. Alabama AL L 25,439,149 108,630,674 134,069,823 7,793,931
2. Alaska AK L 6,554,546 58,378,650 64,933,196 976,904
3. Arizona AZ L 41,404,130 218,646,730 260,050,860 9,277,519
4. Arkansas AR L 7,670,175 43,860,018 51,530,193 1,336,986
5. California CA L 285,392,717 1,455,751,894 1,741,144,611 33,790,961
6. Colorado CO L 31,395,299 216,228,404 247,623,703 4,844,001
7. Connecticut CT L 27,628,319 165,155,604 192,783,923 5,525,928
8. Delaware DE L 12,822,856 39,653,036 52,475,892 362,395
9. District of Columbia DC L 7,417,691 17,701,633 25,119,324 245,394

10. Florida FL L 126,581,166 662,377,644 788,958,810 32,663,374
11. Georgia GA L 39,011,928 182,536,848 221,548,776 2,502,070
12. Hawaii HI L 6,890,077 93,711,212 100,601,289 2,709,350
13. Idaho ID L 3,403,654 52,141,101 55,544,755 312,676
14. Illinois IL L 313,459,875 325,373,283 638,833,158 5,599,924
15. Indiana IN L 12,489,393 92,513,844 105,003,237 2,312,884
16. Iowa IA L 16,445,512 94,679,134 111,124,646 5,164,292
17. Kansas KS L 19,585,017 78,762,268 98,347,285 2,667,264
18. Kentucky KY L 9,039,113 77,837,221 86,876,334 1,953,798
19. Louisiana LA L 49,110,923 182,573,309 231,684,232 4,244,952
20. Maine ME L 2,721,487 40,221,521 42,943,008 140,479
21. Maryland MD L 44,810,296 175,808,984 220,619,280 5,438,760
22. Massachusetts MA L 94,632,717 561,417,813 656,050,530 13,841,974
23. Michigan MI L 43,128,198 247,762,522 290,890,720 7,981,720
24. Minnesota MN L 77,929,842 139,334,059 217,263,901 5,065,644
25. Mississippi MS L 20,676,236 51,862,137 72,538,373 1,624,663
26. Missouri MO L 28,429,625 181,905,568 210,335,193 12,057,834
27. Montana MT L 4,708,410 35,006,701 39,715,111 1,727,925
28. Nebraska NE L 7,586,743 45,839,399 53,426,142 996,282
29. Nevada NV L 11,182,088 62,302,646 73,484,734 688,069
30. New Hampshire NH L 7,255,099 66,407,299 73,662,398 3,443,450
31. New Jersey NJ L 88,496,259 398,690,230 487,186,489 12,887,585
32. New Mexico NM L 6,598,251 85,356,015 91,954,266 1,951,892
33. New York NY L 285,966,887 1,020,955,604 1,306,922,491 28,657,596
34. North Carolina NC L 45,713,839 254,021,713 299,735,552 9,594,280
35. North Dakota ND L 5,431,084 17,346,600 22,777,684 518,972
36. Ohio OH L 37,162,716 354,816,835 391,979,551 30,264,631
37. Oklahoma OK L 16,615,407 86,214,132 102,829,539 1,536,765
38. Oregon OR L 13,669,329 123,908,050 137,577,379 3,975,031
39. Pennsylvania PA L 89,320,246 395,971,357 485,291,603 9,434,143
40. Rhode Island RI L 6,555,378 41,783,187 48,338,565 792,743
41. South Carolina SC L 16,662,038 136,952,551 153,614,589 2,340,097
42. South Dakota SD L 20,725,575 58,903,093 79,628,668 1,113,548
43. Tennessee TN L 46,612,376 132,740,947 179,353,323 7,373,848
44. Texas TX L 153,719,288 798,500,168 952,219,456 39,245,514
45. Utah UT L 11,138,363 92,051,476 103,189,839 1,450,335
46. Vermont VT L 4,054,556 29,600,462 33,655,018 1,779,757
47. Virginia VA L 80,758,639 287,766,382 368,525,021 8,846,379
48. Washington WA L 48,967,088 284,948,691 333,915,779 4,044,619
49. West Virginia WV L 3,026,481 31,995,899 35,022,380 1,484,233
50. Wisconsin WI L 854,203,304 100,370,264 954,573,568 1,617,507
51. Wyoming WY L 2,513,879 36,791,531 39,305,410 511,580
52. American Samoa AS N
53. Guam GU L 7,514 4,667,352 4,674,866
54. Puerto Rico PR N 278,940 4,200 283,140
55. U.S. Virgin Islands VI L 41,387 41,387
56. Northern Mariana Islands MP N
57. Canada CAN N 2,010,084 2,010,084
58. Aggregate Other Alien OT XXX 5,099,751 906,520 6,006,271
59. Subtotal XXX 3,230,150,940 10,549,644,415 13,779,795,355 346,712,458
90. Reporting entity contributions for employee benefits

plans XXX
91. Dividends or refunds applied to purchase paid-up

additions and annuities XXX
92. Dividends or refunds applied to shorten endowment

or premium paying period XXX
93. Premium or annuity considerations waived under

disability or other contract provisions XXX 68,553 3,422 71,975
94. Aggregate or other amounts not allocable by State XXX 599,641 599,641
95. Totals (Direct Business) XXX 3,230,819,134 10,549,647,837 13,780,466,971 346,712,458
96. Plus reinsurance assumed XXX 4,973,243 4,973,243
97 Totals (All Business) XXX 3,235,792,377 10,549,647,837 13,785,440,214 346,712,458
98. Less reinsurance ceded XXX 510,712,048 510,712,048
99. Totals (All Business) less Reinsurance Ceded XXX 2,725,080,329 10,549,647,837 (c) 13,274,728,166 346,712,458

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
58001. ZZZ Other Alien XXX 5,099,751 906,520 6,006,271
58002. XXX
58003. XXX
58998. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 58 from

overflow page XXX
58999. Totals (Lines 58001 through 58003 plus

58998)(Line 58 above) XXX 5,099,751 906,520 6,006,271
9401. Parent company contribution for employee

benefit plans XXX 599,641 599,641
9402. XXX
9403. XXX
9498. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 94 from

overflow page XXX
9499. Totals (Lines 9401 through 9403 plus 9498)(Line

94 above) XXX 599,641 599,641
(a) Active Status Counts:

L - Licensed or Chartered - Licensed insurance carrier or domiciled RRG 53 R -  Registered - Non-domiciled RRGs

E - Eligible - Reporting entities eligible or approved to write surplus lines in the state Q - Qualified - Qualified or accredited reinsurer

N - None of the above - Not allowed to write business in the state 4

 49

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 OF THE  NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE AND ANNUITY CORPORATION
(b) Explanation of basis of allocation by states, etc., of premiums and annuity considerations

Direct Ordinary premiums and annuity considerations are allocated by states on the basis of the address to which the premium notice is sent.  Corporate Owned Life Insurance and